Building

Permit # Address

B25-000019

B25-000026

B25-000030

B25-000028

B25-000034

B25-000036

B25-000041
B25-000042

B25-000037

B25-000038

B25-000044
B25-000027

B25-000031

B25-000029

B25-000024

B25-000018

2715 Lazelle St.

12974 HWY

1948 ARIZONA AVE

1901 HEATHER CT

1910 JUNCTION
AVE

714 9TH ST

1935 Williams ST

2425 JUNCTION
AVE

3522 DAVENPORT
LOOP

3141 VANOCKER
DR

1913 HEATHER CT

1530 PINE ST

1802 SPRUCE ST

1204 DEADWOOD
ST

3531 JARVIS
COURT

3613 Twisted Oak
Rd

Permits MARCH 2025

cccccc

Repairs - Other
New Construction -
Commercial

Repairs -
Residential

New Construction -
Other Residential

Repairs -
Residential

Repairs -
Residential

Roofing

Repairs -
Commercial

Fencing
Repairs -
Residential
Concrete

New Construction -
Single Family

Concrete

Concrete

Fencing

New Construction -
Single Family

Work Description

Build bar and install extra plumbing and
electric outlets

Building a new 24'x48' Concession Stand
Building for Sturgis Rodeo Grounds

Constructing a 14' access ramp.

Garage addition

We will be replacing (1) entry door in a like
for like sizing manner, no structural
modifications to be made. All entry door will
be installed as a pre-hung unit. Door to be
installed plumb, level and square. Exterior
trim to be caulked from unit to siding with
exterior grade caulking. Sealed to exterior.

New deck

New roof installation

Sturgis lodge & suites entry way construction
Building a fence in the back yard

Upstairs Bathroom Remodel - shower to
shower

Widening existing driveway

Building attached garage

Slab for carport

Replace / widen driveway

Extending the existing fence for the back yard

Building a 20'x20" greenhouse



Building

B25-000022

B25-000011

B25-000020

B25-000021

B25-000023

B25-000014

B24-000440

B25-000007

B25-000010

B25-000013

B25-000012

B25-000008

B25-000009

Permits MARCH 2025

Permit # Address

2710 Elk Rd.

1064 Main St.

1040 8TH ST

1321 Shepard St

1213 9TH ST

1321 SHEPHARD
ST

2630 COTTONTAIL
DR

1111 PAISLEY DR
1040 JUNCTION
AVE

1809 HILL ST

1008 MAIN ST

1407 MAIN ST

1221 Baldwin St.

Roofing

Repairs -
Commercial

New Construction -
Single Family

Repairs -
Residential

Fencing

Repairs -
Residential

Repairs -
Residential

Repairs -
Residential

New Construction -
Commercial

Repairs -
Residential

Repairs -
Commercial

Repairs -
Residential

Fencing

cccccc

Work Description
Re-roof

Finish Basement - pour concrete floor

Drill piers for single wide mobile home. Move
in mobile home. Complete hook ups

Egress windows

37' of 4' tall chain link with 2-3' walk gates

Updating kitchen, bathrooms and basement.

Remodel multi-family apartment buildings,
replacing windows, interior doors, flooring,
through wall ac units, adding laundry closets
w washer and dryers, faux stone panels on
exteriors and adding hot water heaters as
needed

Remodel

Raeco builders, lic

Remodel bathroom

Bathroom remodel

We will be replacing (4) windows in a like for
like sizing manner, no structural
modifications. Windows will be installed as a
block frame application. Windows to be
installed plumb, level and square. Unit to be
caulked to siding with exterior grade caulking.

204 ft. Of 5ft. Tall chain link fence




