Building Permits MARCH 2025

CITY OF
STURGIS
SOUTH DAKOTA

Permit #	Address	Sub Type	Work Description
T CHILLE		ous Type	Tronk Description
B25-000019	2715 Lazelle St.	Repairs - Other	Build bar and install extra plumbing and electric outlets
B25-000026	12974 HWY	New Construction - Commercial	Building a new 24'x48' Concession Stand Building for Sturgis Rodeo Grounds
B25-000030	1948 ARIZONA AVE	Repairs - Residential	Constructing a 14' access ramp.
B25-000028	1901 HEATHER CT	New Construction - Other Residential	Garage addition
B25-000034	1910 JUNCTION AVE	Repairs - Residential	We will be replacing (1) entry door in a like for like sizing manner, no structural modifications to be made. All entry door will be installed as a pre-hung unit. Door to be installed plumb, level and square. Exterior trim to be caulked from unit to siding with exterior grade caulking. Sealed to exterior.
B25-000036	714 9TH ST	Repairs - Residential	New deck
B25-000041	1935 Williams ST	Roofing	New roof installation
B25-000042	2425 JUNCTION AVE	Repairs - Commercial	Sturgis lodge & suites entry way construction
B25-000037	3522 DAVENPORT LOOP	Fencing	Building a fence in the back yard
B25-000038	3141 VANOCKER DR	Repairs - Residential	Upstairs Bathroom Remodel - shower to shower
B25-000044	1913 HEATHER CT	Concrete	Widening existing driveway
B25-000027	1530 PINE ST	New Construction - Single Family	Building attached garage
B25-000031	1802 SPRUCE ST	Concrete	Slab for carport
B25-000029	1204 DEADWOOD ST	Concrete	Replace / widen driveway
B25-000024	3531 JARVIS COURT	Fencing	Extending the existing fence for the back yard
B25-000018	3613 Twisted Oak Rd	New Construction - Single Family	Building a 20'x20' greenhouse

Building Permits MARCH 2025



Permit #	Address	Sub Type	Work Description
B25-000022	2710 Elk Rd.	Roofing	Re-roof
B25-000011	1064 Main St.	Repairs - Commercial	Finish Basement - pour concrete floor
B25-000020	1040 8TH ST	New Construction - Single Family	Drill piers for single wide mobile home. Move in mobile home. Complete hook ups
B25-000021	1321 Shepard St	Repairs - Residential	Egress windows
B25-000023	1213 9TH ST	Fencing	37' of 4' tall chain link with 2-3' walk gates
B25-000014	1321 SHEPHARD ST	Repairs - Residential	Updating kitchen, bathrooms and basement.
B24-000440	2630 COTTONTAIL DR	Repairs - Residential	Remodel multi-family apartment buildings, replacing windows, interior doors, flooring, through wall ac units, adding laundry closets w washer and dryers, faux stone panels on exteriors and adding hot water heaters as needed
B25-000007	1111 PAISLEY DR	Repairs - Residential	Remodel
B25-000010	1040 JUNCTION AVE	New Construction - Commercial	Raeco builders, Ilc
B25-000013	1809 HILL ST	Repairs - Residential	Remodel bathroom
B25-000012	1008 MAIN ST	Repairs - Commercial	Bathroom remodel
B25-000008	1407 MAIN ST	Repairs - Residential	We will be replacing (4) windows in a like for like sizing manner, no structural modifications. Windows will be installed as a block frame application. Windows to be installed plumb, level and square. Unit to be caulked to siding with exterior grade caulking.
B25-000009	1221 Baldwin St.	Fencing	204 ft. Of 5ft. Tall chain link fence